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PART II

GENERAL SURGERY - PAPER Il

Time : Three hours

Answer ALL questions
Draw diagrams wherever necessary

SECTION-A

I. Answer briefly :

-
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Triple assessment.
MEN 2

Murphy’s sign
Annular pancreas
Mondor’s disease
Pantaloon hernia
Courvoiser’s law
Meckel’s diverticulum
Hesselbach’s triangle
Horse shoe kidney.

SECTION-B

1. Write briefly :

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.

Charcot’s triad
Regional anaesthesia
ERCP

Dentigerous cyst
Hashimoto thyroiditis.

SECTION-C

Write short notes on :

Causes of Hematuria.
Hydatid cyst
Ectopic testis.

SECTION-D

I. Write essays on :

Maximum : 50 marks

(10 x 1 = 10)

(5x2=10)

(3x 5 = 15)

(8+7=15)

19. Discuss etiology, clinical features and management of acute pancreatitis.
20. Discuss etiology, clinical features and management of renal cell carcinoma.
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